A BILL FOR AN ACT

To recommend Helen (Fonglen) Leong Aten for naturalization as a citizen of the Federated States of Micronesia, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

- 1 Section 1. This non-citizen, now residing in the Federated
- 2 States of Micronesia, by virtue of her compliance with the
- 3 provisions of Section 204 of Title 7 of the Code of the Federated
- 4 States of Micronesia, is hereby recommended for Micronesian
- 5 citizenship, and shall become a citizen upon approval by the
- 6 President of the Federated States of Micronesia in the exercise of
- 7 the power granted to him by said Section 204 of Title 7 of the
- 8 Code of the Federated States of Micronesia:
- 9 (1) Helen (Fonglen) Leong Aten, a citizen of the
- 10 Philippines.
- 11 Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the
- 12 President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its
- 13 becoming law without such approval.

14

15 Date: 5/28/09 Introduced by: /s/ Setiro Paul Setiro Paul

16

17

18

19

20